

LISTED ON 22.09.2014

COURT NO. 11

ITEM NO. 39

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 24497 OF 2014

Ramappa @Ramesh

...Petitioner

-Versus-

Managing Director

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.08.2014 with an Office Report dated 08.08.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Delay in refiling the special leave petition is condoned subject to payment of cost of Rs. 500/- to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within a period of one week. The same shall be utilised for the cause of juvenile justice.”

It is submitted that upon depositing the amount of Rs. 500/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee on 29.08.2014, SLP has been registered and is being listed.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 19th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-kzd