

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 24497/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/01/2011 in MFA No.2027/2007 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

RAMAPPA @ RAMESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGING DIR., N.W.R.T.C.CENTRAL OFFICES

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 30/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjunath Meled, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that spare copy of Special Leave Petition has been supplied on 08.04.2015. He undertakes to furnish the address of Trial Court and valuation certificate within two weeks from today.

The Registry may process the matter further.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SR.P.A.(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER