

LISTED ON. 27.07.2016
REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO. 27

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 24497 OF 2014

Ramappa @Ramesh	-Versus-	...Petitioner
Managing Director		...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 04.05.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Ld.Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the sole respondent within four weeks.”

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps in respect of the sole respondent so far. Hence, notice could not be issued.

Service of show cause notice is not complete sole respondent.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1) Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate, 113, Old Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR