

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH,

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24497/2014

RAMAPPA @ RAMESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGING DIR., N.W.R.T.C. CENTRAL OFFICES

Respondent(s)

(Eith office report)

Date : 27/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As a way of last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to learned Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service on sole respondent. Issue notice, thereupon.

List again on 7.9.2016.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)  
Registrar