

LISTED ON 10.02.2017
COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO. 15

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 24497 OF 2014

Ramappa @ Ramesh

...Petitioner

-Versus-

Managing Dir., N.W.R.T.C. Central Offices

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there is a sole respondent in the instant matter. Mr. S. N. Bhat, Advocate has on 8.02.2017 filed vakalatnama/Memo of Appearance on behalf of the sole respondent but no counter affidavit is filed so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 9th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate
Mr. S. N. Bhat, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

PC 2